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Instruction Manual

Convenience through Innovation and thoughtful design 09.06

Read all instructions BEFORE assembly and USE of product.
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.
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WARNING: Retain these instructions for future reference.
Failure to follow these instructions could result in serious injury or death.  

WARNING: The tray is not designed to hold the child in the chair.  
The child is to be secured by the safety harness at all times while in the 
high chair.

WARNING:  Prevent serious injury or death from falls or sliding 
out.  Always secure child in the safety belt, either in the reclining, semi-
reclining or upright position.  The tray is not designed to hold the child in 
the chair.  Always keep child in view while in high chair.  Never leave child 
unattended.  It is recommended that the high chair be used in the upright 
position only by children capable of sitting upright unassisted.  See page 7 
for instructions on proper use of restraint system. 

* Accessory items may change the balance of the high chair and cause hazardous unstable conditions.
* Be certain the high chair is fully erect and latched in  the open position before allowing the child near     
   the high chair.
* Use of the high chair with a child weighing more than 40 pounds will cause excessive wear and stress on  
   high chair.
* Never allow your high chair to be used as a toy.
* To clean use only mild household soap or detergent and warm water on a sponge or clean cloth.
* Check your high chair for loose screws, worn parts, torn material or stitching on a regular basis.  Re-     
   place or repair parts as needed.
* Discontinue use of the high chair should it malfunction or become damaged.  Please contact our custom- 
   er service Parts Hotline to arrange for repair or obtain replacement parts.

Please:  If you experience any difficulty with the use of our product or have a question regarding these 
instructions, please contact our Customer Service Department at (800) 328-7363 between the hours of 
8:00 am and 4:30 pm Pacific Coast Time.  Please do not return to the store as once it is returned it can-
not be resold and the materials and energy used to make it are wasted.

Baby Trend, Inc.
1567 S. Campus Ave.
Ontario, CA 91761

Parts Hotline:
(800) 328-7363
8:00 am and 4:30 pm Pacific Coast Time

WARNINGS
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Seat Back
Height Brackets
Tray Insert
Tray
Rear Leg (B)
Front Leg (A)
Caster Pins
4 Casters (2 with brakes)
Footrest
Seat Brace
Seat Base
Seat Back Hinge Rod
Plastic Washers
Upper Frame Assembly
Recline Fittings
6 (3.5mm x 15) Screws
1 (5mm x 10)  Black Screw
2 (6mm) Nuts
2 (6mm x 15) Bolts
4 (3.5mm x 10) Screws
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1.	 Slide	recline	fittings	onto	the	ends	of	the	recline	
mechanism	rod	as	shown	in	figure	1.

2.	 Place	the	seat	base	on	a	flat	surface	as	shown	in	figure	2.
3. Join the seat back to the seat base using the seat back 

hinge	rod	as	shown	in	figure	3.		The	rod	is	inserted	from	
right to left as shown.

4.   Insert the (5mm x10) screw into the end of the seat back 
hinge	as	shown	in	figure	4.		This	screw	prevents	the	
unintentional loosening of the hinge rod.  Tighten the 
screw until snug: do not over-tighten.

Recline Fittings

Recline Mechanism 
Rod

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3Figure 4
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5.	 Secure	the	recline	fitting	in	place	with	a	(3.5mm x 15) 
screw	as	shown	in	figure	5.		Repeat	for	the	opposite	side.		
Tighten the screw until snug: do not over-tighten.

6.	 Align	the	footrest	with	the	seat	base	as	shown	in	figure	6.
7. Insert the seat brace through the seat base rings and 

footrest	as	shown	in	figure	7.		
8. Align the holes on the seat brace with the holes in the 

bottom	of	the	seat	base	as	shown	in	figure	8.

Figure 5

Figure 7

Seat Brace

FootrestFigure 6Figure 8

9. Secure the seat brace with 2 (3.5mm x 10) screws as 
shown	in	figure	9.		Tighten	the	screws	until	snug:	do	
not over-tighten.  Check that the seat brace is securely 
held in place by the screws by trying to move it in both 
directions. 

10. Slide the right side height bracket onto the end of the 
seat	brace	as	shown	in	figure	10.	Secure	the	right	side	
height bracket to the seat brace with 1 (3.5mm x 10) 
screw.

11. Secure the height brackets to the seat brace with the 2 
(6mm x 15) bolts and 2 (6mm) Nuts  provided.  Please 
see	figure	11.	Tighten	the	screws	until	snug:	do	not	
over-tighten.  Check that the height bracket is securely 
attached to the seat.

Secure 
with screws

Height 
Bracket

Seat 
Brace

Figure 9

Figure 10

Figure 11
4

Attach 
3.5mm x 10 
screw here 
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R

L
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12. Attach the left side height bracket in the same manner as the 
right. Secure the left side height bracket with 1 (3.5mm x 10) 
screw.

13. Insert the front tube of the right side upper frame assembly 
into	the	height	bracket	as	shown	in	figure	12.		The	front	tube	
is easily distinguished from the rear tube by the array of holes 
in the tube.  Push the tube through the height until the height 
bracket	locks	into	the	highest	position.		See	figure	13.

14. Insert the front tube of the left side upper frame assembly into 
the	height	bracket	as	shown	in	figure	14.		Push	the	tube	through	
the height until the height bracket locks into the highest 
position.

15. Insert the front leg into the ends of the front tube of both the 
right	and	left	upper	frame	assemblies	as	shown	in	figure	15.

16. Insert the rear leg into the ends of the rear tube of both the right 
and	left	upper	frame	assembly	as	shown	in	figure	16.

17. Secure the legs to the upper frame assemblies with the 4 
washers	and	screws	as	shown	in	figure	17.

18. Attach each of the casters to the high chair feet with the caster 
pins	provided	as	shown	in	figure	18.		Tighten	the	pins	until	
snug: do not over-tighten.  Check that all four casters are 
securely fastened to the high chair. Casters with brakes can be 
installed on front or rear legs.

Figure 12

Upper Frame
Assembly

Height 
Bracket

Figure 14Figure 15Figure 16

Figure 13

Figure 17

Screw Plastic
Washer

Foot
Caster

Caster
Pin Figure 18



OPEN HIGHCHAIR
Push the legs apart until fully open
and locked.  (see Fig. 1) Push downward on fold levers (left and 
right) to ensure frame is locked open.

    WARNING: Always check 
that the high chair is locked in the open 
position before using.

       WARNING:  The tray is not
designed to hold the child in the chair.
The child is to be secured by the safety belt
 at all times while in the high chair.

TO ATTACH AND OPERATE TRAY
To attach the tray, line up the grooves on the bottom of the tray 
with the armrests of the high chair.  Squeeze the tray release 
handle and slide the tray onto the armrest (see Fig.2).  The tray 
has a 3-position adjustment.  To adjust the position, squeeze the 
tray release handle located underneath the tray and reposition 
the tray to the desired position. (see Fig.3).  Release tray release 
handle.  Check that the tray is securely locked in it’s new position.  
The dishwasher safe food tray snaps onto the high chair tray and is 
held in place by tabs on the child side of the tray and the latch on 
the front of the tray.  When installing the food tray make sure that it 
snaps into place to prevent the child from removing the food tray.  To 
remove the food tray, carefully push reward on the latch and lift the 
tray upward and forward.

RECLINE SEAT
Squeeze recline lever on back of the seat and adjust to 
the preferred recline or upright position.  (see Fig.4). When adjusting 
the seat back position, be very careful that the child’s arms, hands 
or legs do not get caught.

      WARNING: It is recommended that 
only children capable of sitting upright unassist-
ed use the high chair in the upright position.

   WARNING: Prevent serious injury or 
death from falls or sliding out.  Always secure 
child in the restraint system, either in the reclin-
ing, semi-reclining or upright position.
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Push

Tray Release located 
underneath tray

3-positions

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

Figure 4

Push down 
to lock open



TO USE SAFETY BELT
Step 1. The shoulder straps of the 5-point harness have 2 attachment 
positions. Select the position that places the shoulder strap level with, 
or below, the top of the child’s shoulder.

Step 2.  Carefully place the child in the seat and bring the safety harness 
around the child’s waist and over the shoulders.  Place the crotch strap 
between the child’s legs.  Insert the male end of each shoulder / waist 
belt into the buckle on the crotch strap.  Tighten the harness to be snug 
around the child’s waist and over the child’s shoulders. To release 
squeeze	sides	of	buckles.		Please	see	figure	5.

  WARNING: Avoid serious injury 
from falling or sliding out. Always use the 
safety harness.

           WARNING: Do not adjust seat height 
with child in seat.  Adjust seat height before plac-
ing your child in the high chair.

TO ADJUST SEAT HEIGHT
Step 1.
Squeeze the buttons on the height adjustment bracket and adjust to the 
ideal position. (see Fig. 7)
      
     WARNING:  Always check that the 
height adjustment bracket is level and both left  
and right sides locked before placing child in the 
high chair.

TO FOLD HIGH CHAIR
The high chair may be folded with the seat in any of the height posi-
tions.  The high chair will be the most compact with the seat in the 
lowest position.
Step 1.
Place seat in the desired height position (see Fig. 7).
Step 2.
Place seat back in the most upright position. (see Fig 4).
Step 3.
Squeeze the tray release handle and slide the tray out. (see Fig 2). 
Hang the tray on the hooks located on the back of the  rear leg. (see 
Fig. 8)
Step 4.
Pull upward on the release levers (located on the sides of the frame) 
and push the rear legs in the direction of the front legs until folded.  
(see Fig. 9) Chair is now ready to put away.  DO NOT allow your 
child to play around a folded high chair as it may fall.

6-positions

Figure 5

Figure 7

Figure 8

Figure 9
7

Shoulder Strap

Squeeze

Crotch Strap

Waist
Strap

Adjust for a
snug fit



TO UNFOLD HIGH CHAIR
Push the legs apart until fully open and locked. Push downward on the 
fold levers (Left and Right) to ensure the frame is locked.
(See Fig. 1)

    WARNING: Always check that the high 
chair is locked in the open position before using.

TO ATTACH SEAT PAD
To	attach	seat	pad	to	the	chair,	loop	the	flap	on	the	back	of	the	pad	over	
the top rear of the seat.  Connect the pad to the upper seat back with the 
two elastic loops (See Figure 2).  Insert the waist belts and crotch strap  
and shoulder straps through the holes in the seat pad (See Fig. 3).  Con-
nect the bottom of the pad to the seat bottom with the two elastic loops 
(See Fig. 4).

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Dishwasher safe food tray:
The food tray is diswasher safe to 160º degrees fahrenheit.  Do not use 
scouring pads on the Dishwasher food tray as they will damage the sur-
face	and	the	tray	will	become	more	difficult	to	clean.		
High Chair/Tray:
Clean high chair after each use, using mild household detergents.  
Please use only a soft bristle brush, sponge or cloth to surface clean or 
remove particles of food.  DO NOT submerge high chair tray in water:
Surface clean only.

To remove fabric pad for washing:
Disconnect the elastic loops holding the seat bottom and sides as shown 
in (Figures 2 and 4).  Push waist belt buckles and crotch strap through 
holes in pad.  Gently pull upward on pad to remove.   Wash pad on deli-
cate cycle using mild detergent and cold water.  Hang to dry.  DO NOT 
USE BLEACH.  Refer to section “To Attach Seat Pad” preceding to 
replace pad on chair.
From time to time check your high chair for loose screws, worm parts, 
torn material or stitching.  Replace or repair the parts as needed.  Exces-
sive exposure to the sun or heat could cause fading, yellowing or warp-
ing of parts.

Push
Figure 1

Push down 
to lock open
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IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTY IN USING THIS PRODUCT, 
PLEASE CONTACT OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT 

AT (800) 328-7363 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00AM AND 4:30PM 
PACIFIC COAST TIME FOR ASSISTANCE.  

Figure 2

Figure 3

Figure 4



    Modèle # CA8689

Chaise haute Trend
Mode d’emploi

Pratique grâce à l’innovation et une conception bien pensée 09.06

Lire toutes les instructions AVANT l’assemblage et l’UTILISATION du produit.  
GARDER LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.
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MISE EN GARDE : Conservez ces instructions pour usage 
ultérieur.  Ne pas observer ces directives pourrait entraîner des blessures 
graves ou même la mort.

MISE EN GARDE : Le plateau n’est pas conçu pour retenir 
l’enfant dans la chaise.  L’enfant doit être attaché à l’aide du harnais de 
sécurité en tout temps lorsqu’il se trouve dans la chaise haute.

MISE EN GARDE : Prévenir les blessures graves ou la mort 
dues aux chutes ou aux glissements hors de la chaise. Toujours attacher 
l’enfant dans le harnais de sécurité, dans la position inclinée, semi-inclinée 
ou droite. Le plateau n’est pas conçu pour retenir l’enfant dans la chaise. 
Toujours garder l’œil sur l’enfant lorsqu’il est dans la chaise haute. Ne 
laissez jamais un enfant sans surveillance. Il est recommandé que la chaise 
haute soit utilisée dans la position droite seulement par les enfants capables 
de s’asseoir droits sans aide. Se référer à la page 7 pour des instructions 
sur l’utilisation appropriée du dispositif de retenue.

* Les accessoires peuvent modifier l’équilibre de la chaise haute et causer des conditions instables et 
dangereuses.
* Assurez-vous que la chaise haute est entièrement déployée et verrouillée en position ouverte avant 
de laisser votre enfant s’approcher de la chaise haute.
* L’utilisation de la chaise haute avec un enfant dont le poids dépasse 40 lb (20,4 kg) causera une 
usure et un stress excessifs sur la chaise haute.
* Ne jamais laisser l’enfant utiliser la chaise haute comme jouet.
* Nettoyez avec un savon ou détergent doux et de l’eau tiède à l’aide d’une éponge ou un chiffon 
propre.
* Vérifiez régulièrement s’il y a des vis desserrées sur la chaise haute, des pièces usées, du tissu 
déchiré ou décousu. Remplacez ou réparez les pièces si nécessaire.
* Cessez d’utiliser la chaise haute si elle est défectueuse ou brisée. Communiquez avec notre ligne 
d’urgence pour les pièces du service à la clientèle afin d’obtenir des réparations ou des pièces de 
remplacement.

S.V.P. : Si vous éprouvez des difficultés en utilisant notre produit ou si vous avez des questions relatives 
à ces instructions, veuillez communiquer avec notre service à la clientèle au (800) 328-7363 entre 8 h 
00 AM et 16 h 30 PM, heure normale du Pacifique. Veuillez ne pas retourner le produit au magasin, car 
une fois retourné, il ne peut être vendu à nouveau et cela représente une perte de matières et d’énergie.

Baby Trend, Inc.
1567 S. Campus Ave.
Ontario, CA 91761

Ligne d’urgence pour les pièces :
(800) 328-7363
8 h 00 AM à 16 h 30 PM heure normale du Paci-
fique

8806
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1.		Faire	glisser	les	fixations	d’inclinaison	sur	l’extrémité	de	la	tige	
du	mécanisme	d’inclinaison	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	1.

2.		Placer	la	base	de	siège	sur	une	surface	plane	tel	que	montré	dans	
la	figure	2.

3.  Joindre le dossier du siège à la base de siège en utilisant la tige 
de	support	du	dossier	du	siège	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	3.	
La	tige	est	insérée	de	droite	à	gauche	tel	que	montré.

4.		Insérer	la	vis	de	(5	mm	x	10)	dans	l’extrémité	du	support	du	
dossier	du	siège	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	4.	

	 Cette	vis	prévient	le	desserrage	non	intentionnel	de	la	tige	de	
support.	Resserrez	les	vis	jusqu’à	ce	qu’elles	soient	ajustées	:	
ne pas trop serrer.

Fixations d’inclinaison

Mécanisme	
d’inclinaison

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3Figure 4
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1 Dossier de la chaise
2 Supports de hauteur
3 Garniture de plateau
4 Plateau
5 Patte arrière (B)
6 Patte avant (A)
7 Dispositif de blocage pour    
   roulettes
8 4 roulettes (2 munies de freins)
9 Appui-pieds
10 Treillis du siège
11 Base de siège
12 Tige de support du dossier du    
     siège
13 Rondelles en plastique
14	Assemblage	du	cadre	supéri	
     eur
15 Fixations d’inclinaison
16 6 vis de (3,5 mm x 15)
17 1 vis noire de (5 mm x 10)
18	2	écrous	de	(6	mm)
19 2 boulons de (6 mm x 15)
20 4 vis de (3,5 mm x 10)

CONTENU



5.			Bien	attacher	la	fixation	d’inclinaison	à	sa	place	avec	la	vis	de	(3,5 
mm x 15)	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	5.	Répétez	l’opération	du	
côté	opposé.	Resserrez	les	vis	jusqu’à	ce	qu’elles	soient	ajustées	:	ne	
pas trop serrer.

6.			Aligner	l’appui-pieds	avec	la	base	de	siège	tel	que	montré	dans	la	
figure	6.

7.			Insérer	les	treillis	du	siège	à	travers	les	anneaux	de	la	base	de	siège	
et	l’appui-pieds	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	7.

8.   Aligner les trous sur les treillis du siège avec les trous au bas de la 
base	de	siège	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	8.

Figure 5

Figure 7

Treillis du siège

Appui-piedsFigure 6Figure 8

9. Fixer les treillis du siège avec 2 vis de (3,5 mm x 10) tel que 
montré	dans	la	figure	9.	Resserrez	les	vis	jusqu’à	ce	qu’elles	
soient	ajustées	:	ne	pas	trop	serrer.	Vérifier	que	les	treillis	du	
siège sont bien maintenus à leur place par les vis en essayant 
de les bouger dans les deux sens.

10.	Faire	glisser	le	support	de	hauteur	droit	sur	l’extrémité	des	
treillis	du	siège	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	10.	Fixer	le	
support de hauteur droit aux treillis du siège avec 1 vis de (3,5 
mm x 10).

11. Fixer les supports de hauteur aux treillis du siège avec les 2 
boulons de (6	mm	x	15)	et	2	écrous	de	(6	mm)	fournis. SVP 
voir	la	figure	11.	Resserrez	les	vis	jusqu’à	ce	qu’elles	soient	
ajustées	:	ne	pas	trop	serrer.	Vérifier	que	le	support	de	hauteur	
est	solidement	fixé	au	siège.

Fixer avec les vis

Support de 
hauteur

Figure 9

Figure 10

Figure 11
4

Fixer ici la 
vis de 3,5 
mm x 10

L

R

L
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Treil-
lis du 
siège
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12. Fixer le support de hauteur gauche de la même façon que le droit. 
Fixer le support de hauteur gauche avec 1 vis de (3,5 mm x 10).

13.	Insérer	le	tube	avant	de	l’assemblage	du	cadre	supérieur	droit	dans	
le	support	de	hauteur	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	12.	

 Le tube avant se distingue facilement du tube arrière à l’aide de la 
collection de trous qu’il y a dans le tube. Pousser le tube à travers le 
support de hauteur jusqu’à ce que le support de hauteur se verrouille 
dans	la	position	la	plus	haute.	Voir	la	figure	13.

14.	Insérer	le	tube	avant	de	l’assemblage	du	cadre	supérieur	gauche	
dans	le	support	de	hauteur	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	14.	

 Pousser le tube à travers le support de hauteur jusqu’à ce que le 
support de hauteur se verrouille dans la position la plus haute.

15.	Insérer	la	patte	avant	dans	les	extrémités	du	tube	avant	des	
assemblages	des	cadres	supérieurs	droite	et	gauche	tel	que	montré	
dans	la	figure	15.

16.	Insérer	la	patte	arrière	dans	les	extrémités	du	tube	avant	des	
assemblages	des	cadres	supérieurs	droite	et	gauche	tel	que	montré	
dans	la	figure	16.

17.	Fixer	les	pattes	aux	assemblages	des	cadres	supérieurs	avec	les	4	
rondelles	et	vis	tel	que	montré	dans	la	figure	17.

18. Fixer chacun des roulettes au pied de la chaise haute avec les 
dispositifs de	blocage	pour	roulettes	fournies	tel	que	montré	dans	
la	figure	18.	Resserrez	les	dispositifs	de	blocage	pour	roulettes	
jusqu’à	ce	qu’elles	soient	ajustées	:	ne	pas	trop	serrer.	Vérifier	que	
les	quatre	roulettes	sont	fixées	solidement	à	la	chaise	haute.	Des	
roulettes	munies	de	freins	peuvent	être	installées	sur	les	pattes	avant	
ou arrière.

Figure 12

Assemblage du cadre 
supérieur

Support de 
hauteur

Figure 14Figure 15Figure 16

Figure 13

Figure 17

vis Rondelle de 
plastique

Pied
Roulette

Tige de 
rondelle Figure 18



OUVRIR LA CHAISE HAUTE
Pousser les pattes loin l’une de l’autre jusqu’à ce qu’elles soient entière-
ment	ouvertes	et	verrouillées	(voir	Fig.	1).	Pousser	vers	le	bas	sur	les	levi-
ers	de	pliage	(gauche	et	droite)	pour	s’assurer	que	le	cadre	est	verrouillé	
en position ouverte.

    MISE EN GARDE: Toujours vérifier 
que la chaise haute est verrouillée en position ou-
verte avant l’emploi.

       MISE EN GARDE: Le plateau n’est 
pas conçu pour retenir l’enfant dans la chaise. 
L’enfant doit être attaché à l’aide du harnais de 
sécurité en tout temps lorsqu’il se trouve dans la 
chaise haute.
FIXATION ET UTILISATION DU PLATEAU
Pour	fixer	le	plateau,	aligner	les	rainures	à	la	base	du	plateau	avec	les	ac-
coudoirs	de	la	chaise	haute.	Presser	la	poignée	de	déverrouillage	du	pla-
teau et faire glisser le plateau sur l’accoudoir (voir Fig. 2). Il y a 3 posi-
tions	d’ajustement	du	plateau.	Pour	ajuster	la	position,	presser	la	poignée	
de	déverrouillage	du	plateau	située	au-dessous	du	plateau	et	repositionner	
le	plateau	dans	la	position	souhaitée	(voir	Fig.	3).	Relâcher	la	poignée	de	
déverrouillage	du	plateau.	Vérifier	que	le	plateau	est	solidement	verrouillé	
dans sa nouvelle position. Le plateau allant au lave-vaisselle s’insère avec 
un clic sur le plateau de la chaise haute et est maintenu en place par des 
languettes	du	côté	de	l’enfant	sur	le	plateau	et	sur	le	verrou	à	l’avant	du	
plateau.	Lors	de	l’installation	du	plateau,	s’assurer	qu’il	est	fixement	mis	
en	place	afin	de	prévenir	que	l’enfant	ne	retire	le	plateau.	Pour	retirer	 le	
plateau	de	nourriture,	pousser	délicatement	vers	l’arrière	sur	le	verrou	et	
lever le plateau vers le haut et vers l’avant.
POUR INCLINER LE SIÈGE
Presser le levier d’inclinaison à l’arrière du siège et ajuster à la position 
inclinée	ou	droite	souhaitée	(voir	Fig.	4).	En	ajustant	la	position	du	dos-
sier du siège, faire très attention que les bras, les mains ou les jambes de 
l’enfant ne restent pas pris.

      MISE EN GARDE:  Il est recom-
mandé que la chaise haute soit utilisée dans la posi-
tion droite seulement par les enfants capables de 
s’asseoir droits sans aide.

   MISE EN GARDE:  Prévenir les 
blessures graves ou la mort dues à une chute ou à 
un glissement hors de la chaise. Toujours attacher 
l’enfant dans le dispositif de retenue, dans la posi-
tion inclinée, semi-inclinée ou droite. 6

Pousser

Le	dégagement	du	plateau	est	
situé	sous	le	plateau

3-positions

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

Figure 4
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UTILISATION DE LA CEINTURE DE SÉCURITÉ
Le plateau n’est pas conçu pour retenir l’enfant dans la chaise. Toujours garder 
l’œil sur l’enfant lorsqu’il est dans la chaise haute. Ne laissez jamais un enfant 
sans surveillance.
Étape 1.		Placez	la	sangle	d’entrejambe	entre	les	jambes	de	l’enfant.	Insérer	
les	boucles	du	harnais	dans	la	boucle	du	centre	pour	fixer	(voir	Fig.	5).
Étape 2.		Ajuster	les	sangles	à	la	taille	pour	le	confort	et	la	sécurité	de	votre	
enfant en faisant glisser les boucles dans un sens ou dans l’autre. Les sangles 
de	sécurité	doivent	s’ajuster	parfaitement	autour	de	votre	enfant.

    MISE EN GARDE:Ne pas ajuster 
la hauteur du siège lorsque l’enfant s’y trouve. 
Ajuster la hauteur du siège avant de placer votre 
enfant dans la chaise haute.
           

             MISE EN GARDE:Toujours vérifier que 
le support d’ajustement de la hauteur soit droit et que 
les côtés gauche et droit sont verrouillés avant de placer 
l’enfant dans la chaise haute.
RETRAIT DE LA CEINTURE DE SÉCURITÉ
Étape 1. Serrer	les	côtés	des	boucles	pour	retirer	(voir	Fig.	7).

      MISE EN GARDE:Toujours le contrôle 
que le crochet d’ajustement de hauteur est côtés égal et 
de gauche et droite a verrouillé avant de placer l’enfant 
dans l’haute chaise.
PLIAGE DE LA CHAISE HAUTE
La	chaise	haute	peut	être	pliée	avec	le	siège	dans	toutes	les	positions	de	hau-
teur. La chaise haute sera compacte au maximum avec le siège à la position 
la plus basse.
Étape	1.	Placer	le	siège	dans	la	position	de	hauteur	souhaitée	(voir	Fig.	7).
Étape 2. Replacer le dossier du siège dans la position la plus droite (voir Fig. 
4).
Étape	3.	Presser	la	poignée	de	déverrouillage	du	plateau	et	faire	glisser	le	
plateau pour le sortir (voir Fig. 2).
Accrocher	le	plateau	aux	crochets	situés	au	dos	de	la	patte	arrière	(voir	Fig.	
8).
Étape	4.	Tirer	vers	le	haut	sur	les	leviers	de	dégagement	(situés	sur	les	côtés	
du cadre) et pousser les pattes arrière dans le sens des pattes avant jusqu’à 
ce	qu’elles	soient	pliées	(voir	Fig.	9).	La	chaise	est	maintenant	prête	à	
l’entreposage. NE PAS permettre à votre enfant de jouer autour d’une chaise 
haute	pliée	puisqu’elle	pourrait	tomber.
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DÉPLIAGE DE LA CHAISE HAUTE
Pousser les pattes l’une loin de l’autre jusqu’à ce qu’elles soient en-
tièrement	ouvertes	et	verrouillées.	Pousser	vers	le	bas	sur	les	leviers	de	
pliage	(gauche	et	droite)	pour	s’assurer	que	le	cadre	est	verrouillé	(voir	
Fig. 1).
     
 MISE EN GARDE: Toujours 
vérifier que la chaise haute est verrouillée en posi-
tion ouverte avant l’emploi.
POUR FIXER LE COUSSIN DU SIÈGE
Pour	fixer	le	coussin	du	siège	à	la	chaise,	boucler	le	volant	à	l’arrière	
du	coussin	par-dessus	l’arrière	supérieur	du	siège.	Raccorder	le	cous-
sin	à	la	partie	supérieure	du	dossier	du	siège	avec	les	deux	boucles	
élastiques	(voir	Figure	2).	Insérer	les	ceintures	à	la	taille	et	la	sangle	
d’entrejambe à travers les trous dans le coussin du siège (voir Fig. 3). 
Raccorder	le	bas	du	coussin	à	la	partie	inférieure	du	siège	avec	les	deux	
boucles	élastiques	(voir	Fig.	4).
TRAITEMENT ET ENTRETIEN
Plateau allant au lave-vaisselle :
Le	plateau	peut	aller	au	lave-vaisselle	à	une	température	de	160º	degrés	
Fahrenheit. Ne	pas	utiliser	de	tampons	à	récurer sur le plateau allant au 
lave-vaisselle, puisqu’ils endommageront la surface et que le plateau 
sera	plus	difficile	à	nettoyer.	Chaise	haute/plateau	:	Nettoyer	la	chaise	
haute	 après	 chaque	 utilisation	 à	 l’aide	 de	 détergents	ménagers	 doux.	
Veuillez	 utiliser	 uniquement	 une	 brosse	 de	 soies	 douce,	 une	 éponge	
ou un linge pour nettoyer la surface ou pour enlever des particules de 
nourriture. NE PAS submerger le plateau de la chaise haute dans l’eau 
: Nettoyage de surface seulement. Retrait de la garniture en tissu pour 
le	 lavage	 :	Détacher	 les	boucles	élastiques	retenant	 le	bas	et	 les	côtés	
du	siège	tel	que	montré	dans	les	(Figures	2	et	4).	Pousser	les	boucles	de	
ceinture à la taille et la sangle d’entrejambe à travers les trous dans la 
garniture. Tirer doucement la garniture vers le haut pour retirer. Laver 
la	garniture	au	cycle	délicat	en	utilisant	un	détergent	doux	et	de	l’eau	
froide.	Suspendre	pour	sécher.	NE PAS UTILISER DE JAVELLISANT. 
Consulter	 la	 section	 “	Pour	fixer	 le	 coussin	du	 siège	 ”	 avant	 de	 rem-
placer	le	coussin	sur	la	chaise.	De	temps	en	temps,	vérifier	si	la	chaise	
haute	comprend	des	vis	desserrées,	des	pièces	détériorées,	des	matériaux	
déchirés	ou	des	coutures	défaites.	Remplacez	ou	 réparez	 les	pièces	 si	
nécessaire.	L’exposition	excessive	au	soleil	ou	à	la	chaleur	peut	causer	
la	décoloration,	le	jaunissement	ou	la	torsion	des	pièces.
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SI VOUS ÉPROUVEZ DES DIFFICULTÉS EN UTILISANT CE 
PRODUIT, VEUILLEZ COMMUNIQUER AVEC NOTRE SERVICE À 
LA CLIENTÈLE AU 800-328-7363, ENTRE 8 H 00 ET 16 H 00, HEURE 

NORMALE DU PACIFIQUE, POUR OBTENIR DE L’AIDE.  
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